
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2939
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
MASTER PLAN OF DELHI
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Master Plan of Delhi-2001 provides planning norms for police administration;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Department of Police, Delhi has prepared a Master Plan of Police Spaces for 2005 and 2010 AD;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) the number of pending projects alongwith the reasons therefor; and (g) the time by which the projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. The details are given in the attached statement.

(c) to (e): No, Sir. However, the Bureau of Police Research and Development have been asked to undertake a detailed study of the manpower requirement of Delhi Police and its modernisation needs etc. in a time-bound manner.

(f)&(g): The construction of office and residential buildings of Delhi Police is an ongoing process. At present, six construction projects of office buildings are at various stages of completion.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2939 FOR
14.03.2000.

I. POLICE STATION

1 for 90000 population

Area (inclusive of essential    1.15  hectares
residential accommodation)

II. POLICE POST

1 FOR 0.4 to 0.5 lakh
population (not served by
a police station)

Area (inclusive of essential   0.16  hectares
Residential accommodation)


III. DISTRICT OFFICE AND BATTALION

1 for 10 lakh population

Area of District office    0.80  hectares
Area of Battalion     4.00  hectares
Total Area 4.80 hectares

IV. POLICE LINE

1 each for North, South, West and East Delhi.

Area      4.00 to 6.00  hectares
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